
^-Designates Public Telephone

X-frTwo or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO 52nd St—53rd St 413

52ND ST (Oak)
(Continued)

735 Van Dyck Josephine Mrs r HU-0264
736 Kami Bruce E r PI-4676-M
736 Mclntyre Constance Miss r PI-4676-M
737 Van Dyck UHl HU-2847
740 Beneke Richard H r PI-7583-J

746 Wishart Lotan r PI-7476-J
748 Madison Geo E r OL-9791

GROVE ST

Hover Frank r HU-0387
Doane W R Mrs r HU-9491
Isola C r PI-7476-W
Balestrin E r HU-9045

WEST ST

Wommack HAr HU-6136
Britton W J Jr r OL-7173
Stone Ruth G Mrs r OL-6261
Gates Cliff painter & dec OL-2856
Gates Gertrude Mrs r PI-3S01
Sweeney J Jr r HU-2947
Hill W Pr HU-7293
Mott John Mrs r HU-7045
Oltman Ronald R r PI-4841-J

PardiniAJr HU-9918
Miranda Daniel Edward r PI-0465-M
Hughes Helen r HU-3752
Cotter Victoria r HU-4310
Jardineldar PI-4841-W
O'Hare Wm H r PI-6378-J
Oakes W J r PI-7082-W
Oakes Leo E r . .PI-9327-R

783
787
789
793

803
804
806
808
808
810
814
817
817
817
818
820
822
823
824
825
825A .

826 Won Pub

827 Jensen Ross r HU-6517
828 Borland W H r HU-9496
829 Chiesa Louis r HU-9873
82914 Deiro A r HU-4254
836 Rinaldi J r OL-8085
837 Nelson Fred Mrs r PI-3328-W
840 Clift J D r HU-1863
840 Hall Frank r HU-1863
841 McCutcheon A r 0L-0579
842 Coates Beatrice r HU-3S66
843 Non Pub

845 Deehan Margaret C r 0L-6882
846 Treyer T Mrs r OL-3052

GENOA ST

851 Steinhauser F J Mrs r PI-6619-J
852 Della-Maggiore A r HU-3285
854 Switzer Paul H Mrs r HU-2730
855 Ferguson J F r PI-5129-R
855 McNamar Laura r PI-5625-J

856 Williams Fred r P1-5129-J
857 Hamilton Tolbert r PI-0343-W

4858 Luck Geo E r OL-1253
859 Bellemans Paul Mrs r OL-5579
860 Owen A E r HU-7350
863 Pettit W A r OL-6651
864 Scannell J J r OL-1849
865 Powell Ray W r PI-6189-J
869 Evans Edna Mrs r OL-0276
870 Henderson William Mrs r HU-8444
871 Hill Etta Mrs r OL-8727
874 Fratus B J r HU-5690
875 McCorkle Jack r 0L-5109
878 Haugen Norman L Dr r OL-6160
878 Marker C B r OL-1828
882 Shakespeare J T r HU-6208
886 Fanucchi Amelia r OL-8828
886 Vitali Carlo r OL-8828
887 Reitfeller Pearl Mrs r PI-4494-J
888 Brown Wm J r HU-8796
891 Dreger Wm H r OL-1851
892 Magnone A r HU-2203
893 Non Pub

894 Watkins George E r HU-5031
895 Boll H r OL-0280
898 Laiolo Charles r PI-3153-J

MARKET ST

908 Martin Sandra r PI-S500
911 Squarzino J S r HU-0829
914 Arata James G r HU-5649
915 McElroy Wm H r OL-1119
918 Parrinello Domenico r HU-7767
919 Larkin Leo r HU-9493
922 Gucker William r OL-2657
923 Murray Priscilla Mr PI-4568-W
926 Keeney S B r OL-1951
928 Fulton John J r OL-1899
932 McClain C C r PI-0233-J
940 Barth Otto C r OL-6879

LINDEN ST

53RD AVE (Oak)
E EIGHTH ST

800 Lackey Thomas C r. . .

820 Parker Russ r

831 La Russa Philip r. . ,

845 Marshall George S r. .

SAN LEANDRO ST

909 Bianchi A r ,

909 Sonoma Wine Co. . . .

910 Messersmith L r. . . .

925 Mencarelli Charles r. .

925 Vallerga Richard r. . .

E TENTH ST

E TWELFTH ST

Hoffmann Ella C Mrs r KE-2
Serpas A G r KE-3-
Russo S A Window Frames KE-2-
Matz C L r KE-3
Robbins J B r AN-
Tofanelli Chas Mrs r KE-4
Luster C N r KE-3
Webb H Er KE-3
Porrini S r KE-2
Cord Irene r AN
Perata Sally r AN-
Miller L J r KE-2-
Leca Louis r AN

.KE-4-3261
. .AN-9103

. KE-4-4695

. KE-2-0555

.KE-3-1935

.KE-4-4583

.KE-4-2885

. KE-4-4929

.KE-3-2370

1200
1205
1209
1211
1212
1216
1219
1223
1226
1227
1230
1231
1234
1238 Wheatley W H Mrs r. KE-3-
1240 Bell Alex Mrs r ,KE-4
1242 Donaldson Helen r AN
1245 Vasconcellos John r KE-4
1250 Millefoglie Albert J r AN
1300 Benicasa John r KE-2
1306 DeCoss B A Mrs r KE-3
1336 Relig Julia r KE-3

1336J/2 Miller J Er AM-
1340 Santos Mary r AN-
1341 Baptiste Larry r AN-
1342 Mertz Louis H r KE-3
1342 Murray Etta r KE-3
1345 Algrava Anna r KE-3
1345 Bailey Pearl Miss r KE-3
1346 Creamer Dorothy r KE-3
1350 Soder N Pete r KE-3
1362 West J J Mfg Co unfinished turn. . KE-4

E FOURTEENTH ST

Taylor W F r AN1441
1447 Kelsey Charles F r AN
1453 Ralston E J r AN
1459 Perona Henry r KE-2

HOLLAND ST

1501 Melvin J C r AN
1507 Castro M F r KE-3
1514 Arnold Ord W r AN
1515 Olson Karl H r AN
1520 N

1521 Weaver C C r AN
1526 Planer Geo J Jr r AN
1527 Carter I S r KE-2
1532 Phillips Rose r AN
1533 Degan Wm A r AN
1538 Winkenbach W H r AN
1539 Garcia Claudine E r AN
1544 Blocker Grayce Mr AN
1545 David N L r KE-2
1601 Carlson E L r KE-3
1606 Barr Eugene Br AN
1615 Nullmeyer F J r KE-2

4754
3894
6474
4659
9446
3276
0253
5197
7852
8071
8008
2419
5497
4608
1893
1006
0803
9328
4955
6059
1728
0231
4921
6092
0340
6069
3122
0391
5148
3990
3073

5882
3869
3538
3630

4246
5585
4800
5225
on Pub
6104
2613
2708
9875
9392
-5823
4324
5500
4635
5999
0950
8405

53RD ST (Oak & Emery)
FT OF FIFTY-THIRD ST

Non Pub

517 Walker Leslie r OL-2185
518 Kruse Birdie r HU-7741
518 Kruse Max r HU-7741
521 Dillon C H Mrs r PI-4815-W
522 Ross Henry C r OL-7034
523 Boulware J l< Jr Mrs r PI-0813-W
525 Farrell Fred r OL-1512
531 Macchitelli Anthony G r OL-8161
532 White I Sr PI-0757-R
536 Martin Charles W r OL-2777
537 McGoey J J r OL-2242
540 Smith Emery D r PI-1438-J
541 Brothers Merle r OL-6122
541 Mason Laverne r OL-6122
541 McLean E W r OL-6122
545 Fisher Harry Mr PI-6490
546 Lame Patricia r PI-0813-J
551 Kersch Martha r OL-0885
560 Hill Merle r PI-8004-M
561 Shannon Grover r PI-5417-W
562 Pennock W E r HU-6532
564 Crosetti C r HU-4523
565 Goodwin Estelle r OL-2523
566 Kelly J R r PI-0757-J
567 Hinkley H E r 0L-5858

53RD ST (Oak & Emery)
(Continued)

SHATTUCK AVE
600 Pierce W S r HU-7509
604 Barker E C r OL-9635
610 Nichols Oscar Mrs r OL-5943
614 Shaw Margaret W r OL-5267
614 Webb Edward P r OL-5267
615 Harmon Adaline r PI-4039-W
617 Albert Norman M r PI-6899-J
618 Gai Mary r PI-4039-J
621 Richards Florence M r OL-5276
623 Schimmel P r PI-8148-W
624 Stringfellow A D r 0L-5280
626 Codoni E V r PI-8190-W
627 Morton John J Mrs r PI-3458-J
629 Jackson Ellen Mr PI-3458-W
629 O'Neill Edna r 0L-5294
630 Zollner Robert L r 0L-4821
635 Galvin J r OL-3201
636 Sparacio Joseph Jr r 0L-5682
641 Verbridge David r HU-7279
644 High James L r HU-2597
652 Collins John r OL-8514
653 Scott George r 0L-5321
656 Wilson Jennie E Mrs r HU-9532
657 Mudgett Bertha Mrs r 0L-5231
662 Langfield Wr HU-0394
663 Blodgett Wm G r 0L-6243
663 McKean N r PI-0976-W
665 Brien Agnes Miss r OL-2747
665 Smith Josephine M Mrs r OL-2747
666 Biondi A r OL-5303
670 Hall A P r OL-4913
671 Davis E H r OL-5221
674 Pratt Carl r OL-9028
675 Avedikian George Mrs r PI-2172-W
677 Adams James r 0L-7489
678 Meeker Dorothy r OL-4249
682 Bresso Caesar F r OL-1672
689 Lowell J D r PI-2172-J

DOVER ST

707 Homer M D r OL-8188
714 Marken John r OL-4979
715 Non Pub
717 McKee J J S Mrs r PI-4480-J
719 Culver C Raymond r PI-8649-J
720 Shade Harry r 0L-S641
723 Peabody George L Jr r PI-1535-W
725 Stephens Harry r

.' PI-8649-W
726 Brorstrom E H r 0L-4481
729 Benson J H r OL-5071
732 Shaw Fred L r 0L-5062
737 Hyland John M Mrs r HU-0539
738 Lozier Kenneth S r OL-9428
743 Cary AG Mrs r PI-1535-J
744 Moore Fred R r OL-6124
748 Hevel L R r OL-5063
749 Phillips J L r PI-4480-W
753 Bersch Carl Br HU-6294
754 Lozier Arthur H r OL-5128
755 Kerr John E r OL-7094
760 Bamett E L r OL-2182
761 Packard George r HU-1958
764 Peterson Blanche L r OL-5840
765 Rossick Frank r OL-0410

GROVE ST

801 Apartments
Benedetti Adeline F r HU-8272
Berreyesa Heloise W r PI-5760-J
Donley W E r OL-0647
Edgar Dudley R r OL-4362
Kirlin Carl r PI-8253-J
Wiebe Verda Mr PI-1704-J

815 Walker Frank r HU-8604
818 Nelson Hulda A Mrs r PI-2200-J
820 Mahon B M Miss r PI-7066-W
821 Mahoney Wm A r PI-1704-W
821 Washburn J R r PI-7066-M
821 Wood Clifton A r PI-2096-W
822 Steinmeyer Don C r HU-3442
823 Joy T R r HU-S697
825 Priedigkeit John A r HU-2901
826 Wyse Frank E r HU-10303
829 Adams Cassie G r HU-1265
830 Kane Julius E r HU-8211
831A Rudolph Carl W r PI-8916-W
831B Kloety J C r PI-6346-R
831C Kelsoe Murray L r HU-8105
833 Allen Charles r HU-5376
834 Gott Dora Mrs r HU-2389
835 Murray Chas C r PI-8916-J
836 Baldwin S S r 0L-232'9
836 Madeiros Mr HU-10409
838 Gatta Joe r PI-6346-J
839 Durfee Ranee B r PI-8934-J
840 Hilty Leslie C r 0L-0196

53RD ST (Oak & Emery)
(Continued)

841 Laws G B r PI-3592-J
844 Forey Leo r HU-9343
845 Vaught E J Mrs r HU-0589
846 Proto Charles r PI-8934-W
849 Jones Edward W r HU-3448

GENOA ST

850 Cartlidge C H Mrs r OL-5003
852 Hauselt A C r PI-3236-W
854 Toft Geo W r OL-8048
855 Maxwell Richard E r HU-4099
857 Green Betty Mrs r HU-0682
857 Nichol Agnes r HU-5575
858 Ramey J F r PI-8998-J
862 Asplund Chas R r PI-4051-J
867 Dippo Albert C r HU-3992
869 Janssen Gertrude r 0L-8613
870 Snyder L A r HU-8508
871 Puppione Val C r OL-6050
874 Blanco Geo F r OL-7945
875 Commins John F r HU-8537
875 Moseley Frederick r HU-1008S
877 Sarella Mr HU-9076
878 Lindquist Wm r PI-1357-J
879 Somers Leon r OL-3450
881 McCausland Winston D r HU-50-71
882 Blanco J r 0L-3192
882i/

2 Wall M r.' PI-4092-J
885 Beeson W E r HU-3014
885 Peters Arthur r PI-1357-R

886 Apartments
Nass Albert r HU-2528
Osborn Beatrice r HU-6713
Rich E H r PI-S478-M

889 Crivello Phillip r OL-5716
890 Anderson A C r OL-0827
892 Non Pub
893 St Germain E r HU-3551
894 Allen Bertha r PI-8094-M
895 Moresi Marjorie Mrs r HU-2289

MARKET ST

915 Campbell Frank M r PI-3236-J
917 Rufi Wm Mrs r PI-0545-R
919 Stanley Leona Mrs r OL-8247
923 Tusi Benjamin r PI-0545-J
923i/2 Beyer A F r PI-4176-W
927 De Andre Elsie F r 0L-8377
927 Gunn Homer r PI-4092-W
931 Benson P K r PI-8426-R
937 Mitchell Hattie V r PI-8426-J
937 Quinn Thos Br HU-2718
943 Swanson Salvin r HU-9292

ADELINE ST

959 Worcester GDr PI-2682-W
963 Duck Dawson r 0L-7291
963 Duck Mary r 0L-7291
972 Habiger Joseph r PI-6170-J
975 Mincher Burton L r PI-2792-W
976 Norton James Mrs r HU-1576
976 Singer Frank C r 0L-7948
979 Squicci John r HU-4361
980 Bankhead Ellen Mrs r PI-2792-J
984 Souza Joseph r PI-2578-J
988 Wheable B Jr r PI-2106-W
992 Walker Louis C r HU-6568
993 Bergfeld Edward V r HU-1801
994 Hammond H L r PI-2106-J
997 Cunningham LAr PI-3564-J
999 McFarlane Bert r 0L-6654
100L Browne Harry B r HU-8079
1004 Hollinger Clara L Mrs r PI-3564-W
1005 Brodien Ange M Miss r PI-3099-W
1008 Meacham C Ar PI-2608-J
1012 Davis Evelyn Mrs r PI-6052-J
1013 Mills J C r PI-2293-J
1020 Kehoe Hubert H r PI-0785-J
1023 Hanville Ralph r PI-0785-W
1030 Smallwood D J r HU-6859
1031 Hood Frank Br HU-0650
1032 Carpenter S W r PI-6170-W
1036 Bradley R J r HU-8441
1037 Chappelle Barney Mrs r PI-2293-W
1041 Vien Joe P r OL-7570
1042 Hill A A r PI-3099-J
1044 Hunt Albert W r PI-7449-W
1044 Hord Charles r PI-6052-W
1045 Koester Emil r OL-9912
1048 McNally Dorothy r PI-1931
1049 Foley James A r PI-2150-J

(Continued Next Page )


